



Ingredients

Curd (milk, ferment, bacterial cultures), sugar, cocoa glaze topping (sugar, vegetable oils(palm kernel oil), reducer-fat, cocoa powder, emulsifier (soy lecithin), vanilla flavoring), butter (from milk), sweetened condensed milk filling (caramelized sweetened condensed skim milk, caramelized sugar, caramelized, glukose syrup, caramelized butter (from milk), drinking water, thickening agent (carrageenan)), potato starch, condensed milk flavoring, may contain wheat, hazelnuts and other nuts.

Allergens

Nutritional value (1 piece 45g))

Energy value	170,00 Kcal
Fat	11,00 g
Of which saturates	7,00 g
Carbohydrate	13,00 g
Of which sugars	13,00 g
Fiber	0 g
Protein	6,00 g
Salt	0,00 g